

Agenda Item Summary

File #: 24-00852

Agenda Date: 9/24/2024

Agenda Item Name:

Request Approval of Art Loan Agreement with Laura Predny

Presenter:

Gina Peebles, Assistant County Manager – Chief of Staff

Description:

Request Approval of Art Loan Agreement with Laura Predny

Recommended Action:

Approve Art Loan Agreement, as presented, and authorize the Chair and Clerk to sign.

Prior Board Motions: N/A

Fiscal Note: N/A

Strategic Guide: All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services

Background:

The Art Loan program has featured the works of 21 Alachua County artists to date. Laura Predny's artwork was reviewed by the Arts Council at their Sep. 3 meeting and they voted unanimously to request the Board to display her work through our Art Loan program.